IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota,
Plaintiff,
CRIMINAL INFORMATION

Vs,

Brett Allen Kohn, File No. 02-2018-CR- 3!1
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Defendant,
The Barnes County State’s Attorney charges:

(111  Count 1: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Possession with intent to manufacture or deliver a controlled
substance, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section 19-03. 1-23(1)(a), 19-03.1-07(5), 12.1-32-01(3),
by then and there: The defendant willfully possessed with the intent to manufacture or deliver a controlled
substance, namely Methamphetamine, in particular: The defendant possessed methamphetamine with intent to
sell or deliver to others. This offense is a Class B Felony.

[f2]  Count2: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Unlawful possession of drug paraphernalia, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 19-03.4-03(1), 12.1 -32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant used or
possessed with the intent to use drug paraphernalia to plant, propagate, cultivate, grow, harvest, manufacture,
compound, convert, produce, process, prepare, test, analyze, pack, repack, store, contain or conceal a
controlled substance, and the drug paraphernalia was used or possessed with the intent to use to manufacture,
compound, convert, produce, process, prepare, test or analyze a Schedule I, II, or ITl controlled substance, other
than Marijuana, in particular: The defendant possessed a scale with white residue. This offense is a Class C
Felony.

(93]  Count 3: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Fleeing a peace officer, in violation of North Dakota Century Code
section 39-10-71(1), 39-10-71(2), 12.1 -32-01(4), by then and there: The defendant was a driver of 2 motor
vehicle and willfully failed or refused to bring the vehicle to a stop, or otherwise fled or attempted to elude, in
any manner, a pursuing police vehicle or peace officer, when given a visual or audible signal to bring the
vehicle to a stop and the defendant was fleeing after or in the commission of a felony, in particular: The
defendant refused to stop when being pursued a law enforcement vehicle with activated emergency lights,
while committing the offense of possession of meth with intent to deliver. This offense is a Class C Felony.

[f4]  Count4: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Reckless endangerment, in violation of North Dakota Century Code
section 12.1-17-03, 12.1-32-01(5), by then and there: The defendant willfully created a substantial risk of
serious bodily injury or death to another, in particular: The defendant drove a vehicle in excess of 80 mphina
25 mph zone, with other vehicles present. This offense is a Class A Misdemeanor.,

[15]1  CountS: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Unlawful possession of a controlled substance, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 19-03.1-23(8)a), 19-03.1-1 1(4), 19-03.1-23(8)(b), 12.1-32-01(5), by then and
there: The defendant willfully possessed a controlled substance, namely a Schedule [V Depressant, without a
valid prescription, in particular: The defendant possessed Clonazepam without a prescription. This offense is a
Class A Misdemeanor.
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[f6] Count6: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Unlawful possession of a controlled substance, in violation of North
Dakota Century Code section 19-03.1-23(8)(a), 19-03.1-05(5), 19-03.1 -23(8)(d), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and
there: The defendant willfully possessed a controlled substance, namely Marijuana. This offense is a Class B
Misdemeanor,

[171  Count 7: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Brett
Allen Kohn, did commit the offense of Driving under suspension, in violation of North Dakota Century Code
section 39-06-42(1), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant operated a motor vehicle on a highway or
on public or private areas to which the public has a right of access for vehicular use in this state while the
defendant's license is suspended or revoked in any jurisdiction. This offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[18]  Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2018.

State's Witnesses:

Deputy Jed Reile, Barnes County Sheriff's Office
Deputy Joshua ] Magnuson, Barnes County Sheriff's
Office

Sergeant Patrick Sand, Barnes County Sheriff's
Office

Officer Eric James Triebold, Valley City Police
Department

Sergeant Cody W. Thibert, Valley City Police
Department

Chief Deputy Don Fiebiger, Barnes County Sheriff's
Office

Deputy Steve Loibl, Barnes County Sheriff's Office
State Lab Analyst

Carl L. Martineck, ND ID 07037

Barnes County State's Attorney

230 4th St. NW, Room 301

Valley City, ND 58072

Phone: (701) 845-8526

Fax: (701) 845-8543

E-mail: states_attorney@barnescounty.us

Penalty Section

Count [: N.D.C.C. §§ 19-03.1-23(1)(a)
Class B Felony.

Count 2: N.D.C.C. §§ 19-03.4-03(1)
Class C Felony.

Count 3: N.D.C.C. §§ 39-10-71(1)
Class C Felony.

Count4: N.D.C.C. §§ 12,1-17-03
Class A Misdemeanor.

Count 5: N.D.C.C. §§ 19-03.1-23(8)(b)
Class A Misdemeanor.,

Count 6: N.D.C.C. §§ 19-03.1-23(8)(d)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Count 7: N.D.C.C. §§ 39-06-42(1)
Class B Misdemeanor.,



IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA
State of North Dakota,
Plaintiff,
vs.

CRIMINAL INFORMATION

Adam Christian Rittenhouse, File No. 02-2018-CR- 3 S

Defendant,
The Barnes County State’s Attorney charges:

[11]  Count 1: That on or about January 19, 2018, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Adam
Christian Rittenhouse, did commit the offense of Refusal to halt, in violation of North Dakota Century Code
section 12.1-08-11, 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant willfully failed or refused to stop or
otherwise fled or attempted to elude, in any manner, a pursuing peace officer, when given a visual or audible
signal to stop, in particular: The defendant fled on foot after being pursued by law enforcement vehicles with
activated lights. This offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[12]  Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2018.
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| Ann
Carl L. Martineck, ND ID 07037
Barnes County State's Attorney
230 4th St. NW, Room 301
Valley City, ND 58072
Phone: (701) 845-8526
Fax: (701) 845-8543
E-mail: states_attorney@barnescounty.us

State's Witnesses: Penalty Section

Officer Eric James Triebold, Valley City Police Count |: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-08-11
Department Class B Misdemeanor.,
Sergeant Cody W. Thibert, Valley City Police

Department

Deputy Joshua J Magnuson, Barnes County Sheriff's

Office

Chief Deputy Don Fiebiger, Barnes County Sheriff's

Office

Deputy Jed Reile, Barnes County Sheriff's Office

Sergeant Patrick Sand, Barnes County Sheriff's

Office

Deputy Steve Loibl, Barnes County Sheriff's Office

CST # C00071



